Notwithstanding the foregoing, any non-scheduled work or 
additional services approved by DISTRICT are not subject to these not-to-exceed amounts, 
and due to such services provided in Fiscal Years 2020-2021 and 2021-2022, the maximum 
payment in Fiscal Year 2020-2021 shall not exceed Three Hundred Forty-Five Thousand 
Nine Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars ($345,994.00), and the maximum payment in Fiscal Year 
2021-2022 shall not exceed Three Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Three Hundred 
Twenty-Five Dollars ($371,325.00).  

(d) Annual Adjustment based on Consumer Price Index.  On July 1 of each year, 
beginning on July 1, 2019, the Maximum Amount of compensation described above shall be 
adjusted for that fiscal year then beginning (July 1 through the next June 30) in an amount